
START END START END START END START END START END START END START END START END

After-School All-Stars, Washington DC KIPP DC Somerset College Preparatory 8/26/2019 6/12/2020 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM Alma Duvall alma.duvall@afterschoolallstars.org (202) 289-3904 3301 Wheeler Road, SE 8 44 15 MS-HS, Adult
After-School All-Stars, Washington DC Leckie Education Campus 9/3/2019 6/12/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Dominique McComb dominique.mccomb@afterschoolallstars.org (202) 421-7552 4201 MLK Jr. Avenue, SW 8 35 10 ES-MS, Adult
After-School All-Stars, Washington DC John Hayden Johnson Middle School 9/9/2019 6/12/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Damita Jordan damita.jordan@dc.gov (202) 939-3140 1400 Bruce Place, SE 8 47 15 MS, Adult
After-School All-Stars, Washington DC Stuart-Hobson Middle School 9/19/2019 6/12/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Alma Duvall alma.duvall@afterschoolallstars.org (202) 289-3904 410 E Street, NE 6 70 25 MS, Adult

Beacon House Beacon House 9/3/2019 6/12/2020 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 3:30 PM 8:00 PM 6/29/2020 7/31/2020 Katherine Wiley kwiley@beaconhousedc.org (202) 529-7376 601 Edgewood Street, NE 5 400 100 ES-HS, Adult
Children's Defense Fund Plummer Elementary School 10/1/2019 6/12/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 6/29/2020 8/7/2020 Terri Fuller terri.fuller2k12.dc.gov (202) 939-4360 4601 Texas Avenue, SE 7 52 42 ES, Adult
Children's Defense Fund  Lawrence E. Boone Elementary School 10/1/2019 6/12/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/29/2020 8/7/2020 Jacob Lappi jacob.lappi@dc.gov (202) 671-6280 219 50th Street, SE 7 50 40 ES, Adult

City Gate, Inc. Mary Virginia Merrick Recreation Center 8/26/2019 6/12/2020 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/25/2020 8/1/2020 Ralph Jackson ralph.jackson@city-gate.org (202) 237-1799 4275 4th Street, SE 8 110 60 ES-MS, Adult
City Gate, Inc. Atlantic Terrace 8/26/2019 6/12/2020 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/25/2020 8/1/2020 Ralph Jackson ralph.jackson@city-gate.org (202) 237-1799 4319 3rd Street, SE 8 15 55 ES-MS, Adult
City Gate, Inc. Richardson Dwellings 8/26/2019 6/12/2020 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 6:30 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/25/2020 8/1/2020 Ralph Jackson ralph.jackson@city-gate.org (202) 237-1799 5319 1/2 Dix Street, NE 7 40 20 ES-MS, Adult

DC Public Schools

DC Scores Truesdell Education Campus 9/9/2019 6/6/2020
BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

6/23/2020 7/24/2020 Steve Aupperele steve.aupperle@k12.dc.gov (202) 576-6202 800 Ingraham Street, NW 4 60 35 ES-MS, Adult

DC Scores LaSalle-Backus Education Campus 9/9/2019 6/6/2020
BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

6/23/2020 7/24/2020 Shelly Gray shelly.gray@k12.dc.gov (202) 671-7215 501 Riggs Road, NE 4 60 35 ES-MS, Adult

DC Scores Seaton Elementary School 9/9/2019 6/6/2020
BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 7:30 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

6/23/2020 7/24/2020 Suzanne Jacobs suzanne.jacobs@k12.dc.gov (202) 671-6340 1503 10th Street, NW 2 60 35 ES, Adult

Eagle Academy Public Charter School
Eagle Academy Public Charter School at Congress 

Heights
8/26/2019 6/12/2020

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

 
BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

6/15/2020 7/24/2020 Yvonne Holloway yholloway@eagleacademypcs.org (202) 544-2646 3400 Wheeler Road, SE 8 350 6 PS-ES, Adult

Eagle Academy Public Charter School
Eagle Academy Public Charter School at Capitol 

Riverfront
8/26/2019 6/12/2020

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

BS: 6:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:00 PM

6/15/2020 7/24/2020 Yvonne Holloway yholloway@eagleacademypcs.org (202) 544-2646 1017 New Jersey Avenue, SE 6 50 2 PS-ES, Adult

Global Kids Anacostia High School 9/9/2019 5/25/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/29/2020 7/31/2020 Eric Fraser eric.fraser@dc.gov (202) 698-2155 1601 16th Street, SE 8 25 20 HS, Adult
Global Kids Ballou High School 9/9/2019 5/25/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/29/2020 7/31/2020 Katreena Shelby katreena.shelby@dc.gov (202) 645-3400 3401 4th Street, SE 8 30 24 HS, Adult
Global Kids Dunbar High School 9/9/2019 5/25/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/29/2020 7/31/2020 Gary Washington gary.washington@dc.gov (202) 698-3762 101 N Street, NW 5 30 24 HS, Adult
Global Kids MacFarland Middle School 9/9/2019 5/25/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/29/2020 7/31/2020 Mark Sanders mark.sanders@dc.gov (202) 671-6033 4400 Iowa Avenue, NW 4 35 28 MS, Adult

Higher Achievement Program Eliot-Hine Middle School 9/30/2019 5/7/2020 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Breylon Smith bsmith@higherachievement.org (202) 544-3633 1830 Constitution Avenue, NE 6 70 25 ES-MS, Adult
Higher Achievement Program Ida B. Wells Middle School 9/30/2019 5/7/2020 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Chavonte Harris charris@higherachievement.org (202) 544-3633 6315 5th Street, NW 4 75 30 ES-MS, Adult
Higher Achievement Program Kelly Miller Middle School 9/30/2019 5/7/2020 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 7:45 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Elyse Harris eharris@higherachievement.org (202) 544-3633 301 49th Street, NE 7 60 25 ES-MS, Adult

Horton's Kids Community Resource Center 8/19/2019 6/12/2020 3:30 PM 8:30 PM 3:30 PM 8:30 PM 3:30 PM 8:30 PM 3:30 PM 8:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 11:00 AM 3:00 PM 6/22/2020 7/24/2020 Julie Lonardo julie@hortonskids.org (202) 399-5877 2500 Pomeroy Road, SE 8 170 105 PS-HS, Adult
Howard University Richard Wright Public Charter School 10/1/2019 6/18/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Marco Clark mclark@richardwrightpcs.org (202) 388-1011 770 M Street, SE 6 10 2 MS, Adult
Howard University Ideal Academy Public Charter School 10/1/2019 6/18/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Joseph Speight jspeight@friendshipschools.org (202) 729-6660 6130 North Capitol Street, NW 4 80 5 ES-MS, Adult
Howard University Roots Public Charter School 10/1/2019 6/18/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Bernida Thompson bthompson@rootspcs.org (202) 882-8073 15 Kennedy Street, NW 4 12 2 ES, Adult

Howard University
Howard University Math and Science Public Charter 

School
10/1/2019 6/18/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Kathryn Procope Kprocope@hu-ms2.org (202) 865-7249 405 Howard Place, NW 1 100 5 MS, Adult

Howard University Harmony DC Public Charter School 10/1/2019 6/18/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Evren Chulha echulha@harmonydc.org (202) 529-7500 62 T Street, NE 5 20 2 ES, Adult
Jubilee Housing, Inc. Early Start @ Fuller Court Apartments 9/16/2019 6/5/2020 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 7/6/2020 8/14/2020 Audrey Walker awalker@jubileehousing.org (202) 599-2357 1650 Fuller St NW 1 25 25 ES, Adult
Jubilee Housing, Inc. Activity Zone @ The Mozart Apartments 9/16/2019 6/5/2020 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 6:00 PM 7/6/2020 8/14/2020 Audrey Walker awalker@jubileehousing.org (202) 599-2357 1630 Fuller St NW 1 40 40 ES-MS, Adult
Jubilee Housing, Inc. Family Resource Center 9/16/2019 6/5/2020 5:00 PM 8:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM 5:00 PM 8:00 PM 7/6/2020 8/14/2020 Kevin Sharps ksharps@jubileehousing.org (202) 599-2329 1474 Columbia Rd NW 1 65 65 Adult

Kid Power, Inc. Barnard Elementary School 9/9/2019 5/29/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/6/2020 7/31/2020 Grace Reid grace.reid@dc.gov (202) 576-1100 430 Decatur Street, NW 4 70 20 ES, Adult
Kid Power, Inc. Malcolm X Elementary School 9/16/2019 5/29/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/6/2020 7/31/2020 Zara Berry-Young zara.berry-young@dc.gov (202) 645-3409 1500 Mississippi Avenue, SE 8 40 10 ES, Adult
Kid Power, Inc. J.O. Wilson Elementary School 8/26/2019 6/19/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/6/2020 7/31/2020 Mitchell Brunson mitchell.brunson@k12.dc.gov (202) 689-4733 660 K Street, NE 6 150 30 ES, Adult
Kid Power, Inc. Stanton Elementary School 9/9/2019 5/29/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 7/6/2020 7/31/2020 Harold McCray, Jr. harold.mccray@dc.gov (202) 671-6180 2701 Naylor Road, SE 8 70 20 ES, Adult

Latin American Youth Center Bancroft Elementary School 8/27/2019 6/14/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2020 7/26/2020 Arthur Mola arthur.mola@dc.gov (202) 673-7280 1755 Newton Street, NW 1 50 20 ES, Adult
Latin American Youth Center Takoma Education Campus 8/27/2019 6/14/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2020 7/26/2020 Loren Brody loren.brody@dc.gov (202) 671-6050 7010 Piney Branch Road, NW 4 50 20 ES-MS, Adult
Latin American Youth Center Roosevelt High School 11/12/2019 6/14/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2020 8/2/2020 Justin Ralston justin.ralston@dc.gov (202) 576-6130 4301 13th Street, NW 4 25 10 HS, Adult
Latin American Youth Center Powell Elementary School 8/27/2019 6/14/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2020 7/26/2020 O'Kiyyah Lyons-Lucas okiyyah.lyons-lucas@dc.gov (202) 671-6270 1350 Upshur Street, NW 4 50 20 ES, Adult
Latin American Youth Center MacFarland Middle School 11/12/2019 6/14/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2020 8/2/2020 Mark Sanders mark.sanders@dc.gov (202) 671-6033 4400 Iowa Avenue, NW 4 50 20 MS, Adult
Latin American Youth Center Woodrow Wilson High School 8/27/2019 6/14/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/24/2020 8/2/2020 Kimberly Martin kimberly.martin@dc.gov (202) 282-0120 3950 Chesapeake Street, NW 3 25 10 HS, Adult

Multicultural Career Internship Program Columbia Heights Educational Campus 10/1/2019 6/12/2020 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 8:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/22/2020 7/31/2020 Maria Tukeva mcipoffice@gmail.com (202) 939-7700 3101 16th Street, NW 1 100 35 MS-HS, Adult
Perry Street Preparatory Public Charter 

School
Perry Street Preparatory Public Charter School 8/27/2019 6/17/2020

BS: 6:45 AM
AS: 3:15 PM

BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 6:15 PM

BS: 6:45 AM
AS: 3:15 PM

BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 6:15 PM

BS: 6:45 AM
AS: 3:15 PM

BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 6:15 PM

BS: 6:45 AM
AS: 3:15 PM

BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 6:15 PM

BS: 6:45 AM
AS: 3:15 PM

BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 6:15 PM

7/6/2020 7/24/2020 Kelly Smith ksmith@pspdc.org (202) 529-4400 1800 Perry Street, NE 5 200 75 PS-MS, Adult

Recreation Wish List Committee Southeast Tennis & Learning Center 10/1/2019 5/28/2020 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 3:00 PM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/29/2020 8/7/2020 Cora Barry rwlc@aol.com (202) 678-7530 701 Mississippi Avenue, SE 8 250 80 PS-HS, Adult
Shaw Community Ministry Lincoln Temple United Church 8/19/2019 6/12/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 6/22/2020 8/31/2020 Sudi West sudi.west@shawcommunity.org (202) 664-0882 1701 11th Street, NW 6 107 298 ES-HS, Adult

Sitar Arts Center Sitar Arts Center 8/26/2019 6/19/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 7:00 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/29/2020 8/6/2020 Loretta Thompson loretta@sitarartscenter.org (202) 797-2145 1700 Kalorama Road, NW 1 51 60 PS-MS, Adult
The ERHKY Foundation Ballou High School 9/16/2019 5/7/2020 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 9:00 AM 12:00 PM 6/24/2020 8/1/2020 Arlondria Garrison agarrison@erhkyfoundation.com (202) 867-9512 3401 4th Street, SE 8 100 50 HS, Adult
The ERHKY Foundation Big Mama's Children Center 9/16/2019 5/7/2020 2:30 PM 5:30 PM 2:30 PM 5:30 PM 2:30 PM 5:30 PM 2:30 PM 5:30 PM 9:00 AM 4:00 PM 6/29/2020 8/6/2020 Ronnie Hall agarrison@erhkyfoundation.com (202) 563-5303 4680 MLK Jr. Avenue, SW 8 50 10 PS-ES, Adult

The Dance Institute of Washington The Dance Institute of Washington 10/1/2019 6/19/2020 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 3:30 PM 7:00 PM 11:00 AM 4:00 PM 6/24/2020 8/2/2020 Kahina Haynes development@danceinstitute.org (202) 371-9656 3400 14th Street, NW 1 75 150 PS-HS, Adult
The Fishing School Miner Elementary School 8/26/2019 6/19/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/29/2020 7/31/2020 Ashley Johnson ajohnson@fishingschool.org (202) 399-3618 601 15th Street, NE 6 123 80 ES, Adult
The Fishing School Leckie Education Campus 8/26/2019 6/19/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/29/2020 7/31/2020 Michelle Jackson mjackson@fishingschool.org (202) 399-3618 4201 MLK Jr. Avenue, SW 8 123 80 ES, Adult
The Fishing School Roots Public Charter School 9/3/2019 6/19/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/29/2020 7/31/2020 Ashley Bellamy abellamy@fishingschool.org (202) 399-3618 15 Kennedy Street, NW 4 60 40 ES, Adult
The MusicianShip Dunbar High School 10/1/2019 6/19/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/29/2020 8/7/2020 Nadine Smith nadine.smith@k12.dc.gov (202) 698-3762 101 N Street, NW 5 184 61 HS, Adult
The MusicianShip Randle Highlands Elementary School 10/1/2019 6/5/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 6/29/2020 8/7/2020 Kristie Edwards kristie.edwards@k12.dc.gov (202) 729-3250 1650 30th Street, SE 7 64 21 ES, Adult
The MusicianShip Wheatley Education Campus 10/1/2019 5/21/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Shenora Plenty shenora.plenty@k12.dc.gov (202) 939-5970 1299 Neal Street, NE 5 24 8 ES-MS, Adult

Thurgood Marshall Academy Public 
Charter School

Thurgood Marshall Academy Public Charter School 8/26/2019 5/29/2020
BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 9:00 AM
AS: 5:45 PM

BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 4:00 PM

BS: 9:00 AM
AS: 7:00 PM

BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 9:00 AM
AS: 5:45 PM

BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 9:00 AM
AS: 5:45 PM

BS: 8:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 9:00 AM
AS: 5:45 PM

Faith Oviedo foviedo@tmapchs.org (202) 563-6862 2427 MLK Jr. Avenue, SE 8 250 100 HS, Adult

United Planning Organization Hendley Elementary School 9/3/2019 6/12/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM Alayna Stovall astovall@upo.org (202) 610-3763 425 Chesapeake Street, SE 8 75 25 ES, Adult

United Planning Organization
Friendship Public Charter School – Technology 

Preparatory Academy Middle School
9/30/2019 6/12/2020 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 3:15 PM 6:15 PM 10:00 AM 2:00 PM 6/29/2020 7/31/2020 Kenneth Carroll kcarroll@upo.org (202) 610-1014 2705 MLK Jr. Avenue, SE 8 30 20 MS, Adult

Washington Tennis & Education 
Foundation

Washington Tennis & Education Foundation - 
East Capitol Campus

8/19/2019 6/12/2020 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 4:00 PM 7:00 PM 10:00 AM 1:00 PM 6/15/2020 8/14/2020 Janelle Nichols jnichols@wtef.org (202) 660-0138 200 Stoddert Place, SE 7 250 10 PS-HS, Adult

Youth Organizations United to Rise Garfield Preparatory School 10/1/2019 6/5/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM Natalie Moore nataliemoore2@gmail.com (202) 291-3034 2435 Alabama Avenue, SE 8 30 15 ES, Adult
Youth Organizations United to Rise West Education Campus 10/1/2019 6/5/2020 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM 3:00 PM 6:00 PM David Pleasant david.peasant@yahoo.com (202) 291-3034 1335 Farragut Street, NW 4 50 25 ES-MS, Adult
Youth Organizations United to Rise McKinley Technology Education Campus 10/1/2019 6/5/2020 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM 3:30 PM 6:30 PM Amber Castro amberecastro@gmail.com (202) 291-3034 151 T Street, NE 5 20 10 MS-HS, Adult

Youth Organizations United to Rise YOUR Community Center 10/1/2019 6/5/2020
BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM

BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM

BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM

BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM

BS: 7:00 AM
AS: 3:30 PM

BS: 8:30 AM
AS: 6:30 PM

6/22/2020 8/7/2020 Felicia Ball felicia@yourcommunitycenter.org (202) 291-3034 4913 14th Street, NW 4 20 10 ES-MS, Adult

See DCPS Schedule at https://osse.dc.gov/service/title-iv-part-b-21st-century-community-learning-centers-cclc

NUMBER OF STUDENTS 
SERVED

SITE PHYSICAL ADDRESS

DAYS & HOURS OF OPERATION (ALL TIMES AFTER SCHOOL UNLESS INDICATED: BS - BEFORE SCHOOL, AS - AFTER SCHOOL)

SITE DIRECTOR NAME WARDSITE

Title IV, Part B - Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Program
2019-20 School Year Subrecipient Schedule

POPULATION SERVED Pre-School (PS) 
Elementary School (ES) Middle School (MS)  

High School (HS)
TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY

SERVICE
START DATE

EMAIL
NUMBER OF ADULTS 

SERVEDSUNDAY
SERVICE

END DATE
SUBRECIPIENT MONDAY PHONE

SUMMER PROGRAM
SATURDAYFRIDAY


